Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
College/
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- _ 5 q A q q Non . All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzmr:;ae!e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump S
Base = Registered voters 1743 318 367 644 422 835 896 521 536 686 246 253 336 265 281 350 726 524 374 619 553 570 1113 226 267 629 766 727 156 817 751 174
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are
Q1. The election of the next president of the United States will happen in November. In your view, how important is the outcome of this election:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate [ Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree
Qne G oSk . 82% 79% 85% 82% 79% 81% 82% 74% 82% 87% 75% 79% 86% 71% 85% 89% 82% 81% 83% 81% 83% 81% 81% 86% 80% 82% 91% 82% 60% 88% 80% 58%
important elections in US
322::;:]": sameasmost | 7, 20% 14%| 17%| 19%| 179%| 18%| 24%| 17%| 12%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 29%| 15%| 11%| 17% 18% 17%|  17% 179%| 18%| 18%| 13% 18%| 16%| 9%| 18% 35| 119 19%| 37%
(G LT 1% 1% 1% 1%| 2%| 3% 0%| 2%| 1%| o0%| 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 19| 2% w6 1% 1% 1% 26| 2% 0% 0% s 1%| 1% 5%
isn’t that important
Q2. As you think about who to support in the upcoming election for president, what is more important to you:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate [ Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree
The position of the
candidates on issues that| 49% 51% 48% 47% 52% 49% 49% 58% 49% 43% 56% 48% 43% 59% 49% 42% 44% 51% 54% 45% 47% 56% 49% 52% 48% 49% 57% 42% 46% 57% 43% 41%
I care about
The competence of the
candidates to show
N 51% 49% 52% 53% 48% 51% 51% 42% 51% 57% 44% 52% 57% 41% 51% 58% 56% 49% 46% 55% 53% 44% 51% 48% 52% 51% 43% 58% 54% 43% 57% 59%
leadership for crises that
arise
Q3. [Top2box] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Northeast| Migwest | South | West | Ml |Femate| 15:34 | 3554 | sse | Male | Male | wale |Female| remale|Female| oooy | $50K- | g0, | s | assoote | unive | whit | siacik | Hispanic | N | varrs | rump |undecideal siden | Tump | A"
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$100K = e B White D P others
The economy 95% 95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 6% 90% 96% 98% 90% 95% 7% 91% 96% 98% 96% 94% 95% 95% 96% 93% 95% 97% 93% 95% 93% 98% 94% 92% 99% 91%
Inflation 92% 90% 93% 94% 90% 90% 4% 88% 92% 5% 87% 90% 3% 90% 94% 7% 93% 94% 89% 93% 95% 88% 92% 94% 92% 93% 87% 98% 94% 88% 98% 89%
Taxes 88% 86% 87% 91% 87% 87% 0% 84% 88% 2% 83% 88% 0% 85% 89% 4% 88% 87% 89% 90% 89% 86% 88% 94% 84% 88% 83% 95% 85% 83% 95% 85%
Jobs 88% 84% 87% 89% 87% 87% 8% 81% 90% 1% 83% 90% 8% 79% 90% 3% 88% 86% 89% 89% 89% 85% 86% 93% 87% 90% 84% 93% 87% 84% 91% 86%
:;‘hir:‘e‘:’:am Democracy | gqq, 89% 90%| 88%| 88%| 87%| 90%| 87%| 87%| 91%| 85%| 84%| 90%| 88%| 89w| 93%| 87%| 89 91%| 87% 90%| 89%| 88%| 94% 89%| 89%| 96%| 84% 84%| 94%| 84%| 81%
Dealing with America’s
adversaries such as 84% 82% 85% 87% 83% 85% 84% 74% 83% 93% 76% 83% 94% 73% 82% 93% 83% 84% 88% 84% 83% 86% 86% 86% 7% 81% 83% 89% 82% 84% 88% 2%
Russia and China
Crime 84% 85% 84% 83% 83% 82% 86% 73% 85% 91% 73% 82% 88% 73% 88% 94% 86% 82% 80% 89% 85% 7% 82% 92% 83% 87% 7% 93% 87% 7% 92% 80%
ﬁ;m:/da‘;z‘r'xsn 74% 76% 76%| 72%| 75%| 68%| 80| 820| 72%| 69%| 78%| 65%| 63%| 86%| 79%| 7e%| 77%|  70% 74%|  74% 72%|  77%| 72%| 86% 73%| 79%| 96%| 53% 74%| 94%| 54%| 68%
E:fé‘e”r‘y attnesouthem |  ,,, 72% 74%| 78%| 69%| 74%| 75%| 58%| 74%| B85%| 60%| 729%| 85%| 59%| 77w| 86%| 7Tw|  71% 72%|  80% 75%| 66%| 74%| 79% 70%| 73%| 56%| 95% 68%| 59%| 93%| 63%
The Israel--Hamas war 69% 69% 66% 69% 71% 66% 71% 67% 66% 73% 65% 63% 70% 68% 68% 76% 70% 69% 67% 69% 69% 69% 68% 7% 67% 71% 70% 70% 64% 72% 68% 58%
Climate change 62% 68% 62% 59% 65% 58% 66% 73% 60% 56% 73% 54% 48% 72% 65% 63% 64% 61% 63% 61% 59% 66% 56% 82% 69% 74% 91% 32% 67% 90% 32% 59%




Q3. [Bottom2box] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Climate change 38% 32% 38% 41% 35% 42% 34% 27% 40% 44% 27% 46% 52% 28% 35% 37% 36% 39% 37% 39% 41% 34% 44% 18% 31% 26% 9% 68% 33% 10% 68% 41%
The Israel--Hamas war 31% 31% 34% 31% 29% 34% 29% 33% 34% 27% 35% 37% 30% 32% 32% 24% 30% 31% 33% 31% 31% 31% 32% 23% 33% 29% 30% 30% 36% 28% 32% 42%
:sf::r‘y FUHISSENITE | PR 28% 26%| 22%| 31%| 26%| 25%| 42| 26%| 15%| 40%| 28%| 15%| 419%| 23%| 14%| 23%|  29% 28%|  20% 25%| 34%| 26%| 21% 30%| 27%| 44%| 5% 32| 41%| 7| 37%
E:E":/‘:‘EZ""‘"; 26% 24% 2a%| 28%| 25%| 32%| 20%| 18%| 28%| 31%| 220| 35%| 37%| 14%| 219%| 24%| 23%|  30% 26%|  26% 28%| 23%| 28%| 14% 21| 21%|  4%|  47% 26%|  6%| 46%| 32%
Crime 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 18% 14% 27% 15% 9% 27% 18% 12% 27% 12% 6% 14% 18% 20% 11% 15% 23% 18% 8% 17% 13% 23% 7% 13% 23% 8% 20%
Dealing with America’s
adversaries such as 16% 18% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 26% 17% 7% 24% 17% 6% 27% 18% 7% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 23% 19% 17% 11% 18% 16% 12% 28%
Russia and China
Jobs 12% 16% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 19% 10% 9% 17% 10% 12% 21% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 16% 7% 13% 16% 9% 14%
Taxes 12% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 8% 17% 12% 10% 15% 11% 6% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 6% 16% 12% 17% 5% 15% 17% 5% 15%
;h::;:’;"f Democracy | 3194 11% 10%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 9%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 120| 11%|  7%| 13% 11% 9%| 13% 10%| 11%| 12%| 6% 119  11%|  4%| 16% 16%|  6%| 16%| 19%
Inflation 8% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 5% 13% 10% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 12% 8% 6% 8% 7% 13% 2% 6% 12% 2% 11%
The econom 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 10% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 1% 9%
Q3. [Security at the southern border] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 49% 47% 51% 54% 41% 50% 48% 34% 49% 61% 35% 48% 63% 34% 50% 58% 52% 48% 45% 57% 52% 38% 52% 44% 46% 44% 23% 80% 37% 25% 78% 37%
Moderate amount 25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 24% 27% 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 22% 25% 27% 27% 25% 24% 26% 23% 24% 28% 23% 35% 25% 29% 34% 15% 31% 34% 15% 26%
A little bit of weight 17% 19% 15% 15% 19% 16% 16% 25% 16% 11% 23% 16% 12% 26% 15% 10% 14% 19% 18% 14% 15% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 28% 4% 16% 26% 5% 26%
No weight at all 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 9% 16% 10% 4% 17% 11% 3% 15% 8% 4% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 13% 9% 3% 13% 9% 16% 1% 15% 15% 3% 11%
Top2box 74% 2% 74% 78% 69% 74% 75% 58% 74% 85% 60% 72% 85% 59% 7% 86% 7% 71% 72% 80% 75% 66% 74% 79% 70% 73% 56% 95% 68% 59% 93% 63%
Bottom2box 26% 28% 26% 22% 31% 26% 25% 42% 26% 15% 40% 28% 15% 41% 23% 14% 23% 29% 28% 20% 25% 34% 26% 21% 30% 27% 44% 5% 32% 41% 7% 37%
Q3. [Crime] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calley Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 52% 54% 50% 54% 49% 50% 54% 37% 54% 62% 38% 49% 59% 37% 58% 64% 55% 48% 49% 62% 51% 41% 50% 67% 48% 55% 40% 66% 47% 42% 64% 44%
Moderate amount 32% 31% 34% 30% 34% 32% 32% 36% 32% 30% 35% 33% 29% 35% 30% 30% 31% 34% 31% 27% 34% 35% 32% 25% 35% 32% 36% 26% 39% 35% 28% 36%
A little bit of weight 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 21% 11% 8% 18% 12% 11% 23% 10% 5% 10% 14% 16% 8% 11% 19% 15% 7% 9% 9% 19% 6% 10% 18% 7% 14%
No weight at all 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% % 4% 1% 9% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Top2box 84% 85% 84% 83% 83% 82% 86% 73% 85% 91% 73% 82% 88% 73% 88% 94% 86% 82% 80% 89% 85% 7% 82% 92% 83% 87% 7% 93% 87% 7% 92% 80%
Bottom2box 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 18% 14% 27% 15% 9% 27% 18% 12% 27% 12% 6% 14% 18% 20% 11% 15% 23% 18% 8% 17% 13% 23% 7% 13% 23% 8% 20%
Q3. [Reproductive rights/abortion] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calley Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 54% 52% 55% 52% 58% 48% 59% 62% 53% 49% 57% 45% 43% 66% 60% 54% 55% 52% 53% 52% 53% 57% 50% 67% 57% 61% 80% 28% 56% 7% 30% 48%
Moderate amount 20% 24% 21% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 18% 21% 22% 19% 20% 22% 19% 16% 18% 16% 24% 19% 17% 24% 21%
A little bit of weight 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 11% 13% 17% 10% 15% 20% 12% 11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 10% 13% 12% 3% 24% 16% 4% 23% 18%
No weight at all 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 8% 7% 15% 14% 11% 20% 18% 2% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 4% 14% 10% 1% 23% 10% 2% 23% 14%
Top2box 74% 76% 76% 72% 75% 68% 80% 82% 72% 69% 78% 65% 63% 86% 79% 76% 7% 70% 74% 74% 2% 7% 2% 86% 73% 79% 96% 53% 74% 94% 54% 68%
Bottom2box 26% 24% 24% 28% 25% 32% 20% 18% 28% 31% 22% 35% 37% 14% 21% 24% 23% 30% 26% 26% 28% 23% 28% 14% 27% 21% 4% 47% 26% 6% 46% 32%




Q3. [Inflation] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 68% 69% 65% 74% 61% 67% 69% 58% 71% 73% 58% 71% 72% 59% 71% 74% 70% 69% 62% 74% 69% 60% 68% 71% 2% 68% 53% 83% 69% 54% 83% 66%
Moderate amount 24% 21% 28% 20% 29% 23% 26% 30% 22% 22% 29% 20% 21% 31% 24% 23% 23% 25% 26% 19% 25% 29% 24% 24% 20% 25% 34% 14% 24% 34% 14% 23%
A little bit of weight 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 3% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 3% 4% 10% 2% 3% 10% 1% 8%
No weight at all 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Top2box 92% 90% 93% 94% 90% 90% 94% 88% 92% 95% 87% 90% 93% 90% 94% 97% 93% 94% 89% 93% 95% 88% 92% 94% 92% 3% 87% 8% 4% 88% 98% 9%
Bottom2box 8% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 5% 13% 10% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 12% 8% 6% 8% 7% 13% 2% 6% 12% 2% 11%
Q3. [Jobs] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 51% 52% 46% 54% 48% 52% 49% 42% 58% 52% 49% 59% 50% 34% 57% 54% 51% 50% 50% 57% 51% 43% 48% 57% 57% 55% 41% 63% 48% 43% 60% 49%
Moderate amount 37% 33% 41% 35% 39% 35% 39% 39% 32% 38% 34% 31% 38% 45% 32% 39% 36% 36% 40% 32% 38% 41% 38% 36% 31% 35% 43% 30% 40% 42% 31% 37%
A little bit of weight 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14% 7% 8% 10% 6% 10% 18% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 8% 11% 7% 10%
No weight at all 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% % 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Top2box 88% 84% 87% 89% 87% 87% 88% 81% 90% 91% 83% 90% 88% 79% 90% 93% 88% 86% 89% 89% 89% 85% 86% 93% 87% 90% 84% 93% 87% 84% 91% 86%
Bottom2box 12% 16% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 19% 10% 9% 17% 10% 12% 21% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 16% 7% 13% 16% 9% 14%
Q3. [Taxes] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 56% 55% 56% 57% 53% 56% 56% 44% 59% 62% 44% 62% 60% 43% 58% 63% 57% 54% 54% 63% 57% 47% 53% 67% 57% 60% 45% 67% 55% 47% 66% 51%
Moderate amount 33% 30% 31% 34% 34% 31% 34% 40% 29% 30% 38% 26% 30% 42% 31% 31% 31% 33% 34% 27% 32% 39% 35% 27% 27% 28% 38% 28% 30% 36% 29% 34%
A little bit of weight 9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 5% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 4% 10% 8% 15% 4% 12% 15% 4% 10%
No weight at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Top2box 88% 86% 87% 91% 87% 87% 90% 84% 88% 92% 83% 88% 90% 85% 89% 94% 88% 87% 89% 90% 89% 86% 88% 94% 84% 88% 83% 95% 85% 83% 95% 85%
Bottom2box 12% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 8% 17% 12% 10% 15% 11% 6% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 6% 16% 12% 17% 5% 15% 17% 5% 15%
Q3. [The economy] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Sola] Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 72% 73% 67% 76% 68% 72% 72% 59% 74% 80% 59% 74% 80% 59% 73% 80% 74% 71% 70% 7% 73% 66% 72% 75% 73% 2% 58% 87% 2% 58% 87% 69%
Moderate amount 23% 22% 27% 19% 26% 22% 24% 31% 22% 18% 30% 21% 17% 31% 23% 18% 22% 23% 25% 18% 24% 28% 23% 22% 20% 23% 34% 11% 22% 34% 11% 22%
A little bit of weight 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% % 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 0% 7%
No weight at all 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Top2box 95% 95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 96% 90% 96% 98% 90% 95% 97% 91% 96% 98% 96% 94% 95% 95% 96% 93% 95% 97% 93% 95% 93% 98% 94% 92% 99% 91%
Bottom2box 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 10% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 1% 9%
Q3. [The Israel--Hamas war] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Soloa] Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 34% 35% 29% 36% 35% 33% 35% 33% 30% 39% 36% 28% 34% 29% 31% 43% 37% 33% 30% 38% 34% 30% 32% 43% 36% 38% 32% 38% 30% 34% 36% 31%
Moderate amount 35% 34% 37% 33% 36% 33% 36% 34% 36% 34% 29% 36% 35% 39% 37% 33% 33% 36% 37% 30% 35% 39% 36% 34% 31% 33% 38% 32% 35% 38% 33% 27%
A little bit of weight 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 19% 22% 21% 27% 22% 21% 25% 24% 17% 21% 20% 24% 20% 25% 22% 22% 26%
No weight at all 8% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% % 10% 12% 5% 11% 15% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 12% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% 10% 16%
Top2box 69% 69% 66% 69% 71% 66% 71% 67% 66% 73% 65% 63% 70% 68% 68% 76% 70% 69% 67% 69% 69% 69% 68% 7% 67% 71% 70% 70% 64% 2% 68% 58%
Bottom2box 31% 31% 34% 31% 29% 34% 29% 33% 34% 27% 35% 37% 0% 32% 32% 24% 30% 31% 33% 31% 31% 31% 32% 23% 33% 29% 30% 30% 36% 28% 32% 42%




Q3. [Dealing with America’s adversaries such as Russia and China] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 52% 55% 52% 54% 46% 54% 50% 37% 48% 67% 41% 50% 67% 33% 46% 66% 52% 49% 55% 57% 52% 46% 53% 53% 48% 49% 48% 61% 42% 48% 60% 33%
Moderate amount 32% 27% 32% 32% 37% 31% 34% 38% 34% 27% 35% 33% 27% 40% 36% 27% 31% 35% 33% 27% 31% 39% 33% 33% 29% 32% 35% 28% 40% 35% 28% 39%
A little bit of weight 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 19% 12% 5% 17% 12% 6% 21% 11% 5% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15% 13% 13% 8% 12% 13% 9% 17%
No weight at all 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% % 6% 1% % 5% 0% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 11%
Top2box 84% 82% 85% 87% 83% 85% 84% 74% 83% 93% 76% 83% 94% 73% 82% 93% 83% 84% 88% 84% 83% 86% 86% 86% 7% 81% 83% 9% 82% 84% 88% 2%
Bottom2box 16% 18% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 26% 17% 7% 24% 17% 6% 27% 18% 7% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 23% 19% 17% 11% 18% 16% 12% 28%
Q3. [Climate change] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- ST Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS AZZO:::E Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 37% 43% 32% 35% 39% 35% 38% 45% 36% 31% 46% 34% 28% 42% 37% 34% 38% 35% 36% 33% 36% 41% 31% 53% 45% 47% 62% 12% 32% 60% 12% 33%
Moderate amount 26% 25% 30% 24% 25% 22% 29% 28% 24% 25% 27% 21% 20% 30% 28% 29% 26% 25% 27% 28% 23% 26% 25% 30% 24% 27% 29% 20% 35% 30% 21% 27%
A little bit of weight 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 17% 21% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 11% 16% 14% 7% 26% 24% 8% 26% 22%
No weight at all 21% 17% 22% 23% 18% 25% 17% 12% 23% 25% 13% 28% 31% 11% 19% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 18% 25% 7% 15% 13% 2% 42% 9% 2% 41% 19%
Top2box 62% 68% 62% 59% 65% 58% 66% 73% 60% 56% 73% 54% 48% 72% 65% 63% 64% 61% 63% 61% 59% 66% 56% 82% 69% 74% 91% 32% 67% 90% 32% 59%
Bottom2box 38% 32% 38% 41% 35% 42% 34% 27% 40% 44% 27% 46% 52% 28% 35% 37% 36% 39% 37% 39% 41% 34% 44% 18% 31% 26% 9% 68% 33% 10% 68% 41%
Q3. [The Future of democracy in America] Thinking about deciding who you will vote for as president, how much weight do you give the candidates’ policies on each of the following issues:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- ST Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS AZZO:::E Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Great deal of weight 69% 66% 72% 66% 72% 68% 69% 60% 68% 76% 60% 69% 73% 59% 67% 78% 66% 70% 72% 69% 68% 69% 68% 75% 71% 70% 83% 60% 57% 81% 60% 49%
Moderate amount 20% 23% 19% 21% 16% 19% 21% 27% 19% 16% 25% 15% 16% 29% 22% 15% 21% 19% 19% 18% 22% 20% 21% 19% 17% 19% 13% 24% 27% 13% 24% 32%
A little bit of weight % 7% 5% 8% % % 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 10% 10% 4% 9% 10%
No weight at all 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 1% 6% 7% 2% 6% 9%
Top2box 89% 89% 90% 88% 88% 87% 90% 87% 87% 91% 85% 84% 90% 88% 89% 93% 87% 89% 91% 87% 90% 89% 88% 94% 89% 89% 96% 84% 84% 94% 84% 81%
Bottom2box 11% 11% 10%| 12%[ 12%| 13%| 10%[ 13%| 13% 9%| 15%[ 16%| 10%| 12%[ 11% 7%| 13% 11% 9%| 13% 10%] 11%[ 12% 6% 11%]  11% 4%| 16% 16% 6% 16%[ 19%
Q5. [Top2box] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Sola] Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Your own household
T ——— 25% 25% 23% 28% 24% 29% 22% 32% 24% 22% 38% 25% 26% 26% 22% 18% 22% 22% 39% 20% 22% 34% 22% 43% 25% 32% 38% 14% 24% 40% 12% 18%
I';;qm“u?‘lx oflifeinyour | - 55y, 21% 22%| 23%| 21%| 26%| 18%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 32| 24%| 24%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 21%|  18%|  30%| 19% 20%| 28%| 18%| 43% 22%| 20%| 37%| 9% 14%| 38%| 7%| 10%
:;Zfl\v'zsl”eca" economy - 2696 24% 25%| 26%| 28%| 31%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 37%| 26%| 30%| 13%| 24%| 25%| 24%|  23%|  34%| 22% 22| 33%| 22%| 44% 28%| 33%| 47%| 8% 18%| 47%|  6%| 12%
L"Se (ERECEHIEEEHIL L 23% 19%| 25%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 219%| 23%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 26%| 14%| 22%| 23%| 220  20%|  28%| 23% 19%| 27%| 19%| 42% 23%| 30%| 39%| 9% 16%| 39%|  7%| 15%
Q5. [Bottom2box] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Sola] Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Your own household
T ——— 52% 51% 52% 53% 52% 50% 54% 48% 53% 55% 41% 53% 55% 52% 53% 56% 57% 56% 40% 58% 53% 44% 56% 33% 53% 44% 36% 68% 56% 36% 70% 53%
The quality of life in your
TG 47% 45% 42% 48% 51% 46% 48% 41% 52% 48% 35% 53% 49% 45% 51% 47% 49% 52% 39% 52% 49% 40% 49% 31% 55% 43% 26% 67% 52% 27% 67% 53%
Z:ZCJ;;I':"‘" economy - 639, 59% 63%| 65%| 64%| 50%| 67%| 62%| 63%| 64%| 53%| 62%| 61%| 70%| 65%| 67%| 65%|  68%|  53%| 68% 66%| 55%| 68%| 41% 63%| 54%| 38%| 87% 60%| 38%| 88%| 72%
e futareouttookformel - oaps| gy oov| 63| G2%| 61%| oo%| 63| 6es| esw| sa| esw| oa%| 70| Ga| eew| ocan| eow|  sow| eew 69%| 59%| 70%| 42% 64%| 5a%| 46%| 3% 61%| 45%| 85%| 5%




Q5. [Your own household finances] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ DD || GED || WED | (Fenely (et (Rt <$50K o0 $100K+ | <=HS Aizlgi?:l/e Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic Non Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Ti Al
1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$100K - e 2 White L UM others
Improved a lot 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 11% 6% 6% 18% 7% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 13% 5% 6% 11% 6% 14% 9% 10% 12% 4% 6% 13% 2% 4%
Improved a little 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 16% 20% 18% 19% 21% 17% 14% 16% 15% 26% 15% 16% 23% 16% 28% 16% 21% 26% 10% 18% 26% 10% 14%
Same/No change 22% 24% 25% 19% 24% 20% 25% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 19% 22% 25% 26% 22% 22% 21% 21% 25% 21% 22% 24% 22% 24% 26% 18% 21% 25% 18% 29%
Worsened a little 25% 28% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 21% 23% 28% 28% 23% 26% 23% 31% 22% 26% 26% 24% 27% 19% 22% 21% 22% 28% 28% 22% 29% 25%
Worsened alot 27% 24% 28% 28% 26% 26% 28% 23% 30% 28% 20% 29% 27% 24% 30% 30% 34% 25% 18% 33% 28% 20% 29% 14% 32% 23% 14% 41% 28% 14% 41% 28%
Top2box 25% 25% 23% 28% 24% 29% 22% 32% 24% 22% 38% 25% 26% 26% 22% 18% 22% 22% 39% 20% 22% 34% 22% 43% 25% 32% 38% 14% 24% 40% 12% 18%
Bottom2box 52% 51% 52% 53% 52% 50% 54% 48% 53% 55% 41% 53% 55% 52% 53% 56% 57% 56% 40% 58% 53% 44% 56% 33% 53% 44% 36% 68% 56% 36% 70% 53%
Q5. [The quality of life in your community] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Improved a lot 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 14% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 7% 7% 10% 5% 18% 12% 13% 13% 5% 3% 13% 3% 4%
Improved a little 14% 13% 13% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 14% 14% 18% 16% 16% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12% 18% 12% 12% 17% 12% 25% 9% 17% 24% 5% 11% 24% 4% 6%
Same/No change 31% 34% 37% 29% 28% 28% 34% 35% 26% 32% 34% 23% 27% 37% 29% 36% 30% 30% 31% 29% 31% 33% 33% 26% 24% 28% 37% 24% 35% 35% 26% 37%
Worsened a little 25% 24% 21% 26% 28% 24% 27% 23% 27% 25% 19% 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 23% 32% 23% 25% 25% 25% 27% 16% 25% 22% 17% 32% 30% 18% 33% 26%
Worsened a lot 22% 21% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 17% 25% 23% 16% 26% 24% 17% 25% 21% 27% 20% 16% 27% 24% 14% 22% 15% 29% 21% 9% 35% 22% 10% 34% 27%
Top2box 22% 21% 22% 23% 21% 26% 18% 24% 22% 20% 32% 24% 24% 18% 20% 17% 21% 18% 30% 19% 20% 28% 18% 43% 22% 29% 37% 9% 14% 38% % 10%
Bottom2box 47% 45% 42% 48% 51% 46% 48% 41% 52% 48% 35% 53% 49% 45% 51% 47% 49% 52% 39% 52% 49% 40% 49% 31% 55% 43% 26% 67% 52% 27% 67% 53%
Q5. [The American economy as a whole] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Improved a lot 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 13% 7% 8% 9% 12% 16% 8% 15% 2% 10% 9% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9% 13% 8% 18% 13% 14% 20% 3% 2% 19% 2% 4%
Improved a little 16% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 21% 18% 15% 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% 19% 13% 14% 20% 14% 26% 15% 19% 27% 5% 16% 28% 4% 8%
Same/No change 11% 17% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 17% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 13% 15% 5% 13% 14% 6% 16%
Worsened a little 21% 22% 18% 21% 24% 19% 23% 24% 21% 19% 21% 19% 17% 28% 22% 21% 21% 23% 18% 19% 23% 21% 21% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 29% 20% 20% 28%
Worsened a lot 42% 37% 45% 44% 40% 40% 44% 38% 43% 45% 32% 43% 44% 42% 43% 46% 44% 45% 36% 49% 43% 34% 47% 24% 41% 33% 17% 68% 40% 18% 68% 44%
Top2box 26% 24% 25% 26% 28% 31% 21% 25% 25% 27% 37% 26% 30% 13% 24% 25% 24% 23% 34% 22% 22% 33% 22% 44% 28% 33% 47% 8% 18% 47% 6% 12%
Bottom2box 63% 59% 63% 65% 64% 59% 67% 62% 63% 64% 53% 62% 61% 70% 65% 67% 65% 68% 53% 68% 66% 55% 68% 41% 63% 54% 38% 87% 69% 38% 88% 72%
Q5. [The future outlook for the US] Over the past few years or so, would you say things have improved or worsened for:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ 4 ; q q q Non q . All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Improved a lot 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 4% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7% 19% 11% 14% 17% 4% 2% 17% 3% 2%
Improved a little 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 12% 15% 11% 22% 12% 17% 22% 5% 14% 22% 3% 13%
Same/No change 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 16% 12% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 8% 22% 16% 9% 20%
Worsened a little 25% 26% 28% 24% 25% 23% 27% 28% 25% 24% 22% 24% 24% 34% 26% 23% 23% 29% 24% 23% 27% 26% 26% 23% 25% 24% 26% 23% 31% 25% 25% 25%
Worsened a lot 39% 38% 41% 39% 38% 38% 39% 35% 39% 42% 32% 41% 40% 36% 37% 43% 40% 41% 35% 41% 42% 33% 43% 20% 39% 31% 20% 60% 30% 20% 60% 40%
Top2box 23% 23% 19% 25% 22% 26% 20% 21% 23% 24% 30% 23% 26% 14% 22% 23% 22% 20% 28% 23% 19% 27% 19% 42% 23% 30% 39% 9% 16% 39% 7% 15%
Bottom2box 64% 63% 69% 63% 62% 61% 66% 63% 64% 65% 54% 65% 64% 70% 63% 66% 64% 69% 59% 64% 69% 59% 70% 42% 64% 54% 46% 83% 61% 45% 85% 65%
QV1. [Kamala Harris] Based on what you’ve seen, read and heard over the last couple of weeks has your opinion of improved or worsened?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ a R q q q Non q q All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Improved 36% 37% 35% 33% 42% 37% 36% 41% 35% 33% 45% 32% 34% 39% 38% 32% 34% 36% 41% 31% 36% 42% 30% 54% 48% 48% 75% 4% 14% 68% 4% 23%
Stayed about the same 31% 33% 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 36% 29% 28% 33% 29% 23% 38% 29% 33% 33% 31% 27% 31% 31% 30% 31% 36% 23% 30% 23% 27% 69% 28% 30% 50%
Worsened 33% 30% 34% 35% 29% 36% 31% 23% 35% 39% 23% 38%| 43% 23% 33% 34% 34% 34% 32% 38% 33% 27% 39% 10% 30% 22% 1% 69% 18% 4% 66% 27%




QV1. [Donald Trump] Based on what you've seen, read and heard over the last couple of weeks has your opinion of improved or worsened?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzoféaele Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Improved 34% 30% 36% 36% 31% 37% 31% 28% 34% 37% 30% 39% 40% 27% 31% 34% 32% 34% 34% 38% 34% 29% 40% 11% 31% 23% 3% 73% 15% 6% 66% 23%
Stayed about the same 29% 31% 28% 30% 26% 29% 29% 33% 30% 25% 33% 29% 25% 33% 31% 25% 29% 30% 28% 29% 29% 29% 29% 34% 20% 28% 23% 26% 59% 24% 30% 47%
Worsened 37% 39% 36% 34% 43% 34% 40% 39% 35% 38% 36% 32% 34% 40% 38% 41% 39% 36% 38% 33% 37% 42% 31% 55% 49% 49% 74% 1% 27% 70% 4% 30%

QV2. [Kamala Harris] How do you feel right now? Do you generally have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Callze Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzoféaele Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Very favorable 25% 25% 22% 25% 27% 23% 27% 23% 26% 25% 24% 20% 23% 22% 32% 27% 27% 22% 24% 22% 26% 27% 19% 48% 27% 35% 54% 2% 4% 50% 1% 10%
Favorable 21% 23% 22% 17% 24% 21% 20% 28% 18% 17% 30% 20% 16% 27% 15% 18% 19% 21% 26% 18% 17% 27% 19% 27% 23% 24% 39% 3% 22% 36% 4% 20%
Unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 15% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% 16% 6% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 4% 11% 26% 6% 11% 21%
Very unfavorable 39% 33% 42% 42% 34% 42% 36% 27% 41% 46% 26% 45% 51% 28% 38% 41% 40% 39% 37% 43% 41% 32% 47% 7% 38% 24% 1% 81% 20% 3% 79% 34%
Don’t know/Can’t say 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% 3% 3% 28% 5% 5% 14%
Net: Favorable 45% 48% 44% 42% 51% 44% 47% 51% 44% 42% 55% 40% 39% 49% 47% 45% 45% 43% 50% 40% 43% 53% 38% 74% 51% 59% 93% 5% 26% 86% 5% 30%
Net: Unfavorable 49% 46% 50% 52% 43% 51% 46% 41% 49% 54% 37% 55% 58% 44% 44% 50% 49% 50% 47% 53% 51% 42% 57% 17% 44% 33% 4% 92% 46% 9% 91% 55%

QV2. [Donald Trump] How do you feel right now? Do you generally have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo:;ie Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Very favorable 29% 26% 28% 32% 25% 31% 27% 19% 30% 34% 21% 32% 37% 19% 28% 32% 31% 24% 31% 33% 29% 23% 34% 13% 24% 19% 1% 66% 6% 3% 59% 15%
Favorable 16% 13% 19% 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 12% 21% 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 8% 14% 11% 3% 30% 19% 3% 29% 22%
Unfavorable 7% % 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 3% 22% 6% 5% 15%
Very unfavorable 45% 49% 43% 41% 51% 42% 47% 49% 45% 42% 48% 42% 39% 48% 48% 45% 46% 45% 44% 40% 45% 52% 39% 65% 53% 57% 89% 1% 35% 84% 4% 39%
Don’t know/Can’t say 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1% 17% 3% 2% 10%
Net: Favorable 45% 39% 46% 50% 40% 48% 42% 37% 46% 50% 41% 49% 54% 34% 43% 47% 43% 46% 48% 51% 45% 38% 53% 20% 37% 30% 4% 96% 26% 7% 89% 36%
Net: Unfavorable 52% 56% 49% 48% 58% 49% 54% 59% 50% 47% 56% 47% 45% 60% 53% 50% 52% 52% 51% 45% 51% 60% 45% 73% 58% 64% 94% 3% 57% 90% 9% 54%

QV3. Thinking ahead to the election in November, which of the following is closest to how you feel today:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calley Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate [ Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree

Iwill be excited to vote
e o 36% 39% 35%| 32%| 41%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 31%| 32%| 35%| 40%| 38%| 38%|  34% 34%| 32% 36%| 40%| 29%| 56% 43%|  47%| 81% 72%|  ow| 18%
'K":]":E'E”Ff:r'l‘gy kel 8% 9% 11|  6%| 9w| 8%| 8%| 14%| 6%| 5%| 13%| 8| sw| 16%| 4%| 5% 7% 8% 10%| 6% % 11%| 8% 11% 6%| 9%| 19% 13%| 2%| 12%
::JV;:'E'IZ'L;CrLam":y kel 7% 6% 8%| 9| 5% ow| 5% 8w| 7w| 7| ow| 11%| 8w| 7w| 4%| 5% 6% % o%| 3% 8%| 10%| 9% 2% 6%| 5% 17% 1%| 13%| 8%
I will be excited to vote
e et 35% 30% 37%| 38%| 31%| 36%| 34%| 24%| 35%| 42%| 25%| 36%| 44%| 24%| 35%| 40%| 34%|  34% 37%| 41% 35%| 28%| 43%| 10% 27%|  21% 83% 2%|  7a%| 17%
'C‘:::i;;":'e osithey 5% 6% 5%|  s%| 5% 5%w| 5% 7%| 6| 3% ew| 6% 4w| 7w 7| 3w 5% 6% % 6% a%| 5% 6% 4% 5%| 5% 3%|  4%| 20%
L':le";’;rs:: il 9% 9% 6%| 10%| 10%| 7| 10%| 11%| 9| 8% 9w| 8| 7| 11| 10%| 9w| 11% 9% 5%|  12% 10| 5% ew| 17% 12%| 14% 100%|  8%| 7% 24%
Net: Vote for Kamala
— 44% 48% 46%| 37%| 50%| 42%| 46%| 50%| 42%| 40%| 50%| 40| 37%| 1%| 44| 43%| 44%|  a2%|  44%| 38% 43%| 51%| 37%| 67% 49%|  56%| 100% 85%| 2%| 30%
Net: Vote for Donald 20 9 o 9y o o o 20 0 o o 9y 20 [ o o 20 0 0 [ 20 0 250 o 9 9 250
el 42% 36% 44%| a7%| 36%| 45%| 30%| 320| 43%| 49%| 34%| 47| 52%| 31%| 30| 45%| 40%|  a2%|  46%| 44% 43%| 38%| 51%| 12% 33%| 25% 100% a%| 87%| 25%




QV4a. All things considered, would you say you are:

Base = Chose Harris 766 153 163 245 200 349 411 262 226 277 123 100 126 135 124 152 323 221 165 237 237 291 411 151 132 355 766 ‘ - 695 18 52
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- el Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS [ Associate| Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided [ Biden [ Trump Others
degree
More likely to support
Harris for what she 49% 52% 45% 53% 45% 47% 51% 39% 55% 54% 41% 49% 51% 38% 59% 56% 53% 49% 41% 54% 48% 46% 43% 59% 50% 56% 49% 49% 44% 51%
stands for
More likely to support
Harris to block Trump 51% 48% 55% 47% 55% 53% 49% 61% 45% 46% 59% 51% 49% 62% 41% 44% 47% 51% 59% 46% 52% 54% 57% 41% 50% 44% 51% 51% 56% 49%
from being president
QV4b. All things considered, would you say you are:
Base = Chose Trump 727 113| 160| 295| 161 379 348 166| 228| 333 84| 118| 176| 81| 110| 157 288| 219| 173 273 237| 217 569| 28| 88| 158 | 727| - 32| 651| 44
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- ST Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate [ Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree
More likely to support
Trump for what he stands 87% 86% 86% 87% 89% 85% 89% 81% 90% 88% 84% 84% 87% 7% 97% 89% 90% 86% 85% 92% 87% 82% 87% 85% 89% 88% 87% 7% 88% 75%
for
More likely to support
Trump to block Harris 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 19% 10% 12% 16% 16% 13% 23% 3% 11% 10% 14% 15% 8% 13% 18% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 23% 12% 25%
from being president
QV9. As things stand now, how committed are you to your choice for president in this coming fall election?
Base = Registered voters 1743 318| 357| 644| 422 835 896 521| 536| 686 246| 253| 336| 265| 281| 350 726| 524| 374 619 553| 570 1113| 226| 267| 629 766| 727| 156 817| 751| 174
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K. el Non All
Northeast| Mi t th | West [ Male |F - - » = i i i i i i i i
ortheas: idwest | Sou es ale |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS [ Associate | Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree
:’;’L’lﬁj";’;’r“";e:r;y“;i‘;":y 80% 76% 76%| 82%| 82| 79%| 81%| 71%| 80%| 86%| 69%| 76%| 87%| 74%| 82%| 85%| 80%|  79%|  81%| 80% 83%| 76%| 80%| 76% 84%| 79%| 80%| 79% 81%| 81%| 63%
Fairly CDmmilled 17% 22% 21% 14% 16% 19% 16% 25% 17% 12% 27% 20% 12% 22% 15% 13% 17% 19% 17% 16% 14% 22% 18% 20% 14% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 29%
Not very committed 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Not committed at all - |
could easily change my 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
mind
Q6. [Kamala Harris] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Sola] Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate [ Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
degree
Esf(;'e”r‘y s | - 32% 33%| 20%| 35%| 31%| 32%| 36%| 31%| 20%| 43%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 35%| 33%| 33%|  30%|  31%| 29% 319%| 35%| 26%| 52% 38| 42%| 68%| 2% 9%| 62| 2% 19%
Crime 39% 42% 40% 33% 45% 36% 41% 41% 39% 37% 43% 34% 33% 39% 44% 41% 40% 36% 39% 36% 38% 44% 31% 65% 47% 52% 81% 2% 27% 76% 2% 28%
ﬁ:ﬁ{;’;ﬂi‘x:n 55% 61% 54%| 50%| 60%| 54%| 55%| 63%| 52| 51%| 66%| 52| 47%| 59%| 52| 54%| 53%|  53%|  60%| 49% 53%| 62%| 48%| 76% 60%| 66%| 96%| 14% 54%| 90%| 18%| 47%
Inflation 39% 40% 39% 34% 46% 37% 41% 43% 38% 38% 47% 32% 33% 38% 42% 42% 40% 36% 41% 36% 37% 46% 31% 65% 47% 53% 82% 2% 21% 76% 3% 26%
Jobs 41% 42% 42% 36% 47% 39% 42% 45% 39% 40% 47% 34% 37% 41% 42% 42% 42% 38% 39% 37% 38% 47% 33% 67% 49% 55% 84% 1% 31% 78% 3% 28%
Taxes 40% 43% 40% 36% 44% 38% 42% 45% 39% 37% 47% 35% 34% 42% 43% 40% 41% 39% 39% 34% 40% 47% 33% 67% 46% 53% 84% 2% 23% 78% 3% 27%
The economy 40% 43% 41% 34% 45% 38% 41% 42% 40% 38% 44% 37% 34% 38% 43% 42% 41% 38% 39% 37% 38% 45% 33% 63% 47% 52% 84% 2% 20% 7% 2% 29%
The Israel--Hamas war 35% 40% 36% 32% 38% 34% 37% 39% 36% 32% 41% 34% 29% 38% 38% 35% 35% 33% 38% 31% 33% 42% 30% 58% 36% 45% 75% 2% 17% 69% 2% 23%
Dealing with America’s
adversaries such as 38% 39% 39% 35% 41% 37% 38% 42% 37% 35% 47% 33% 32% 37% 40% 38% 37% 35% 44% 34% 35% 45% 33% 60% 39% 47% 79% 3% 17% 73% 4% 23%
Russia and China
Climate change 50% 54% 52% 45% 55% 50% 50% 61% 48% 43% 66% 45% 41% 57% 49% 46% 49% 49% 54% 42% 50% 59% 43% 73% 55% 62% 92% 11% 42% 86% 13% 40%
;hir:’e':'c?f democracy | 4gy 52% a6%| 42| 55%| 46| 48w| 56%| 47| 42| 60%| 43%| 30%| 51| 50%| 45| 48%|  44%| 49| 43% 4s%| s5%| 30%| 75% s5%| 63%| 96%| 3% 3sw| sow| 6% 37%




Q6. [Donald Trunp] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
:sf::r‘y CHtDETINETD | i 52% 549%| 55%| 45%| 55%| 50%| 44%| 52%| 59%| 41%| 57%| 64%| 46%| 48%| 55%| 50%|  54%|  53%| 54% 55| 47%| 61%| 27% 42| 37| 11%| 96% 56| 14%| 94%| 50%
Crime 5% 41% 48% 50% 0% 0% 41% 35% 47% 52% 38% 52% 57% 33% 42% 47% 45% 45% 47% 50% 46% 40% 54% 16% 37% 0% 5% 94% 32% % 89% 37%
E:E":/‘:‘EZ""‘"; 28% 25% 27%| 32%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 32%| 23%| 30%| 33%| 23%| 20%| 31%| 30%| 26%|  27%| 31% 20%| 25%| 34%| 10% 23| 18%|  2%| 62% 13%|  4%| 57%| 22%
Inflation 47% 44% 48% 52% 39% 50% 45% 38% 48% 53% 36% 53% 57% 40% 44% 49% 46% 49% 47% 50% 49% 41% 56% 19% 37% 31% 5% 95% 43% % 91% 41%
Jobs 46% 43% 47% 51% 40% 49% 43% 37% 47% 52% 38% 52% 55% 38% 42% 49% 44% 47% 49% 49% 49% 40% 55% 18% 36% 30% 4% 96% 34% % 90% 42%
Taxes 46% 39% 49% 51% 40% 49% 43% 39% 46% 51% 41% 49% 55% 38% 42% 48% 44% 48% 47% 49% 48% 40% 55% 16% 37% 30% 4% 95% 35% 7% 90% 38%
The economy 48% 43% 50% 53% 41% 51% 45% 41% 48% 53% 39% 53% 58% 42% 44% 49% 45% 51% 49% 50% 51% 43% 57% 18% 39% 31% 5% 97% 39% 8% 93% 41%
The Israel--Hamas war 43% 39% 43% 49% 35% 46% 40% 33% 43% 50% 34% 47% 53% 33% 39% 47% 43% 43% 42% 46% 45% 38% 51% 18% 34% 28% 3% 89% 33% 6% 84% 33%
Dealing with America’s
adversaries such as 47% 44% 49% 50% 42% 50% 45% 37% 48% 54% 37% 51% 58% 37% 45% 49% 46% 48% 46% 49% 49% 41% 55% 17% 39% 31% 5% 94% 43% 8% 90% 41%
Russia and China
Climate change 25% 23% 25% 28% 22% 26% 25% 19% 27% 29% 18% 27% 30% 19% 26% 28% 26% 23% 25% 29% 26% 20% 30% 9% 21% 16% 1% 55% 14% 2% 51% 22%
I‘h::elﬁrceam democracy | 4q05 34% 43%| 45%| 33%| 419%| 30%| 27%| 40%| 49%| 26%| 44%| 52| 30%| 37| 47| 38%|  41%| 41| 44% 410  34%| 49%| 11% 319%| 23%| 1%| 87% 19%|  3%| 81%| 28%
Q6. [Security at the southern border] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 32% 32% 33% 29% 35% 31% 32% 36% 31% 29% 43% 25% 26% 29% 35% 33% 33% 30% 31% 29% 31% 35% 26% 52% 38% 42% 68% 2% 9% 62% 2% 19%
Donald Trump 52% 52% 54% 55% 45% 55% 50% 44% 52% 59% 41% 57% 64% 46% 48% 55% 50% 54% 53% 54% 55% 47% 61% 27% 42% 37% 11% 96% 56% 14% 94% 50%
Neither/No difference 16% 16% 13% 16% 19% 14% 18% 21% 18% 11% 15% 18% 10% 25% 17% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 21% 19% 21% 21% 2% 36% 24% 4% 31%
Q6. [Crime] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azz()(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 39% 42% 40% 33% 45% 36% 41% 41% 39% 37% 43% 34% 33% 39% 44% 41% 40% 36% 39% 36% 38% 44% 31% 65% 47% 52% 81% 2% 27% 76% 2% 28%
Donald Trump 45% 41% 48% 50% 40% 50% 41% 35% 47% 52% 38% 52% 57% 33% 42% 47% 45% 45% 47% 50% 46% 40% 54% 16% 37% 30% 5% 94% 32% 7% 89% 37%
Neither/No difference 16% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 17% 24% 14% 11% 19% 14% 10% 29% 14% 12% 14% 18% 14% 14% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 17% 15% 5% 41% 17% 9% 35%
Q6. [Reproductive rights/abortion] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ 4 ; q q q Non q . All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 55% 61% 54% 50% 60% 54% 55% 63% 52% 51% 66% 52% 47% 59% 52% 54% 53% 53% 60% 49% 53% 62% 48% 76% 60% 66% 96% 14% 54% 90% 18% 47%
Donald Trump 28% 25% 27% 32% 26% 29% 28% 23% 29% 32% 23% 30% 33% 23% 29% 31% 30% 26% 27% 31% 29% 25% 34% 10% 23% 18% 2% 62% 13% 4% 57% 22%
Neither/No difference 17% 14% 20% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 18% 18% 11% 18% 21% 18% 18% 15% 17% 21% 14% 20% 17% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 2% 24% 33% 6% 25% 32%
Q6. [Inflation] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- College/ q R q a q Non a q All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 39% 40% 39% 34% 46% 37% 41% 43% 38% 38% 47% 32% 33% 38% 42% 42% 40% 36% 41% 36% 37% 46% 31% 65% 47% 53% 82% 2% 21% 76% 3% 26%
Donald Trump 47% 44% 48% 52% 39% 50% 45% 38% 48% 53% 36% 53% 57% 40% 44% 49% 46% 49% 47% 50% 49% 41% 56% 19% 37% 31% 5% 95% 43% 7% 91% 41%
Neither/No difference 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 20% 14% 9% 17% 14% 9% 22% 14% 9% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% 14% 3% 36% 17% 6% 33%




Q6. [Jobs] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 41% 42% 42% 36% 47% 39% 42% 45% 39% 40% 47% 34% 37% 41% 42% 42% 42% 38% 39% 37% 38% 47% 33% 67% 49% 55% 84% 1% 31% 78% 3% 28%
Donald Trump 46% 43% 47% 51% 40% 49% 43% 37% 47% 52% 38% 52% 55% 38% 42% 49% 44% 47% 49% 49% 49% 40% 55% 18% 36% 30% 4% 96% 34% 7% 90% 42%
Neither/No difference 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15% 18% 15% 8% 15% 13% 7% 21% 16% 9% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 3% 35% 15% 7% 30%
Q6. [Taxes] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Solsag! Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 40% 43% 40% 36% 44% 38% 42% 45% 39% 37% 47% 35% 34% 42% 43% 40% 41% 39% 39% 34% 40% 47% 33% 67% 46% 53% 84% 2% 23% 78% 3% 27%
Donald Trump 46% 39% 49% 51% 40% 49% 43% 39% 46% 51% 41% 49% 55% 38% 42% 48% 44% 48% 47% 49% 48% 40% 55% 16% 37% 30% 4% 95% 35% % 90% 38%
Neither/No difference 14% 17% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 15% 11% 13% 16% 10% 20% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 17% 12% 13% 12% 17% 16% 18% 12% 4% 42% 16% 7% 35%
Q6. [The economy] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- ST Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS AZZO:::E Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 40% 43% 41% 34% 45% 38% 41% 42% 40% 38% 44% 37% 34% 38% 43% 42% 41% 38% 39% 37% 38% 45% 33% 63% 47% 52% 84% 2% 20% 7% 2% 29%
Donald Trump 48% 43% 50% 53% 41% 51% 45% 41% 48% 53% 39% 53% 58% 42% 44% 49% 45% 51% 49% 50% 51% 43% 57% 18% 39% 31% 5% 97% 39% 8% 93% 41%
Neither/No difference 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 18% 12% 8% 17% 11% 8% 20% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 14% 17% 11% 2% 41% 15% 5% 30%
Q6. [The Israel--Hamas war] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- ST Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 35% 40% 36% 32% 38% 34% 37% 39% 36% 32% 41% 34% 29% 38% 38% 35% 35% 33% 38% 31% 33% 42% 30% 58% 36% 45% 75% 2% 17% 69% 2% 23%
Donald Trump 43% 39% 43% 49% 35% 46% 40% 33% 43% 50% 34% 47% 53% 33% 39% 47% 43% 43% 42% 46% 45% 38% 51% 18% 34% 28% 3% 89% 33% 6% 84% 33%
Neither/No difference 22% 22% 21% 20% 26% 20% 23% 28% 21% 18% 25% 19% 18% 29% 22% 19% 22% 24% 20% 23% 22% 20% 19% 25% 30% 27% 22% 9% 51% 25% 13% 44%
Q6. [Dealing with America’s adversaries such as Russia and China] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- Sola] Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 38% 39% 39% 35% 41% 37% 38% 42% 37% 35% 47% 33% 32% 37% 40% 38% 37% 35% 44% 34% 35% 45% 33% 60% 39% 47% 79% 3% 17% 73% 4% 23%
Donald Trump 47% 44% 49% 50% 42% 50% 45% 37% 48% 54% 37% 51% 58% 37% 45% 49% 46% 48% 46% 49% 49% 41% 55% 17% 39% 31% 5% 94% 43% 8% 90% 41%
Neither/No difference 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 14% 17% 21% 15% 11% 16% 16% 10% 25% 14% 13% 18% 16% 10% 17% 15% 14% 12% 22% 22% 22% 16% 4% 39% 19% 7% 36%
Q6. [Climate change] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Soloa] Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 50% 54% 52% 45% 55% 50% 50% 61% 48% 43% 66% 45% 41% 57% 49% 46% 49% 49% 54% 42% 50% 59% 43% 73% 55% 62% 92% 11% 42% 86% 13% 40%
Donald Trump 25% 23% 25% 28% 22% 26% 25% 19% 27% 29% 18% 27% 30% 19% 26% 28% 26% 23% 25% 29% 26% 20% 30% 9% 21% 16% 1% 55% 14% 2% 51% 22%
Neither/No difference 25% 23% 24% 27% 23% 25% 25% 20% 25% 28% 16% 27% 29% 24% 24% 26% 25% 28% 20% 29% 24% 21% 26% 19% 24% 22% 7% 34% 44% 12% 36% 37%




Q6. [The future of democracy in America] Who do you generally feel would do a better job handling the following issues during the next four years of the Presidency?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Gender-Age

Household Income

Education

Ethnicity

Vote Choice

2020 Vote

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

<=HS

College/
Associate

degree

Univ+

White

Blacik

Hispanic

Non
White

Harris

Trump

Undecided

Biden

Trump

All
Others

Kamala Harris

48%

52%

46%

42%

55%

46%

48%

56%

47%

42%

60%

43%

39%

51%

50%

45%

48%

24%

49%

43%

45%

55%

39%

75%

55%

63%

96%

3%

38%

89%

6%

37%

Donald Trump

40%

34%

43%

45%

33%

41%

39%

27%

40%

49%

26%

24%

52%

30%

37%

47%

38%

41%

41%

24%

41%

34%

49%

11%

31%

23%

1%

87%

19%

3%

81%

28%

Neither/No difference

13%

13%

12%

13%

12%

12%

13%

17%

13%

9%

14%

13%

10%

19%

14%

8%

14%

15%

10%

14%

14%

11%

12%

14%

13%

14%

3%

10%

43%

8%

13%

35%

Q7. [NET agree] Agreement wi

ith statements

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Gender-Age

Household Income

Education

Ethnicity

Vote Choice

2020 Vote

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

<=H

7}

College/
Associate

degree

Univ+

White

Blacik

Hispanic

Non
White

Harris

Trump

Undecided

Biden

Trump

All
Others

The US should stop
providing military
support to Ukraine

24%

43%

40%

50%

39%

46%

43%

43%

46%

24%

47%

49%

24%

41%

24%

24%

46%

44%

24%

48%

45%

39%

44%

47%

46%

46%

22%

66%

47%

26%

64%

41%

Those charged or
convicted in the January
6th events at the Capitol
should be pardoned

32%

27%

32%

38%

27%

38%

27%

25%

33%

37%

30%

40%

43%

20%

28%

31%

30%

32%

37%

37%

32%

28%

36%

19%

29%

25%

6%

65%

16%

8%

60%

25%

Individual states should
be free to strictly prohibit
access to abortion

39%

35%

41%

43%

35%

47%

33%

33%

38%

45%

40%

46%

53%

28%

32%

37%

39%

39%

43%

42%

38%

37%

42%

31%

40%

34%

12%

71%

29%

15%

68%

33%

There should be a mass
deportation of migrants
who have come through
the southern border

52%

50%

54%

59%

42%

55%

50%

37%

55%

61%

40%

57%

66%

37%

54%

57%

54%

51%

52%

59%

52%

44%

57%

45%

43%

21%

87%

44%

85%

42%

We should ramp up oil
drilling on public lands

42%

38%

43%

47%

36%

51%

34%

29%

40%

53%

40%

47%

62%

19%

34%

45%

40%

44%

44%

46%

43%

36%

45%

35%

40%

17%

71%

31%

19%

69%

31%

US Attorneys who don’t
follow guidance from the
White House should be
fired and replaced

41%

40%

40%

44%

38%

42%

41%

43%

40%

41%

51%

38%

38%

36%

41%

44%

46%

36%

38%

47%

39%

37%

38%

51%

43%

46%

33%

50%

43%

36%

48%

37%

There’s nothing wrong
with bringing back
Christian prayer to public
schools

49%

37%

49%

57%

43%

52%

46%

36%

47%

59%

40%

50%

61%

34%

44%

57%

53%

45%

43%

59%

47%

39%

50%

57%

41%

23%

79%

45%

76%

36%

The US should
immediately apply higher
tariffs on imports

45%

43%

47%

47%

39%

52%

38%

32%

46%

53%

41%

51%

61%

24%

42%

45%

44%

46%

46%

52%

44%

38%

46%

40%

46%

25%

69%

33%

67%

32%

Donald Trump’s
character and felony
convictions make him
unfit for President

52%

56%

48%

48%

58%

50%

53%

63%

48%

46%

64%

47%

42%

62%

49%

50%

52%

50%

54%

45%

49%

61%

44%

78%

57%

65%

95%

6%

51%

90%

10%

53%

The idea of a second
Trump term is an
absolute nightmare to me

51%

54%

48%

48%

55%

49%

52%

61%

48%

45%

62%

45%

41%

59%

49%

48%

51%

50%

52%

45%

49%

58%

42%

78%

59%

65%

94%

5%

46%

91%

8%

48%

The Democrats are just
playing politics with the
recent legal actions and
court cases against
Trump

50%

44%

51%

56%

42%

53%

47%

44%

50%

53%

48%

52%

58%

42%

48%

49%

48%

49%

53%

54%

50%

44%

56%

29%

45%

38%

11%

92%

45%

14%

90%

44%

Donald Trump was the
rightful winner of the
2020 election and was
cheated out of it

34%

32%

34%

39%

29%

36%

33%

28%

35%

38%

33%

36%

39%

24%

35%

37%

36%

30%

37%

42%

33%

26%

39%

19%

34%

26%

6%

70%

14%

7%

66%

21%

I'm confident this US
election this November
will be free and fair

48%

46%

49%

47%

51%

52%

45%

45%

46%

52%

55%

48%

52%

38%

45%

52%

47%

45%

55%

44%

45%

56%

46%

56%

48%

52%

69%

31%

36%

69%

31%

29%

Kamala Harris will just
continue Biden’s failed

53%

policies

50%

53%

58%

46%

56%

50%

48%

53%

56%

47%

57%

60%

49%

49%

52%

51%

53%

55%

57%

54%

47%

60%

32%

43%

40%

14%

95%

45%

18%

92%

46%




Q7. [NET disagree] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Callgey Non All

Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzolaele Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
The US should stop
providing military 43% 43% 44% 39% 48% 46% 40% 42% 41% 45% 42% 44% 50% 42% 37% 40% 40% 43% 47% 37% 43% 50% 44% 36% 44% 41% 65% 23% 36% 62% 25% 35%
support to Ukraine
Those charged or
gf’h":"lce‘::’s':“:‘;Jca::i:;y 57% 60% 560| 53%| 63%| 55%| 58%| 64%| 54%| 54%| 620| 520| 53%| 64%| 56| 56| 58%|  59%|  55%| 50% 57| 6a%| 52%| 75% 63%| 67%| 90%| 20% 70%| 87%| 25%| 56%
should be pardoned
Individual states should
be free to strictly prohibit 51% 53% 49% 48% 57% 46% 55% 59% 50% 46% 54% 44% 42% 62% 55% 50% 50% 53% 52% 47% 50% 58% 49% 56% 53% 55% 81% 20% 52% 78% 23% 49%
access to abortion
There should be a mass
f;zor":::’g;’r:‘;"t'ﬁ:zz;sh 30% 42% 35%| 35%| 50%| 30%| 30%| 54%| 36%| 31| 54%| 36%| 20%| 52| 35| 33%| 35|  42%|  43%| 31% 38%| s0%| 36%| 39% 51| 45%| 69%| 8% 36%| 66%| 10%| 43%
the southern border
We should ramp up oil
drilling on public lands 41% 43% 42% 34% 51% 39% 43% 51% 42% 33% 48% 41% 31% 54% 42% 35% 40% 43% 44% 32% 41% 51% 39% 42% 44% 45% 70% 13% 37% 67% 15% 37%
US Attorneys who don’t
follow guidance from the
T 34% 32% 34% 33% 38% 40% 29% 27% 36% 38% 27% 46% 45% 27% 26% 31% 30% 38% 39% 31% 31% 40% 35% 29% 33% 31% 42% 26% 28% 42% 28% 26%
fired and replaced
There’s nothing wrong
"C"::sbu”a':‘g";:gybjclz public| 4% 52% a2%| 38%| 50%| 43%| 4a%| 56| 44| 35%| 53%| 4a%| 35%| 57| 44| 35| 38|  48%|  52%| 33% 4a%| s6%| 43%| 35% 52| 46%| 71%| 15% a1%| 67%| 18%| 50%
schools
The US should
immediately apply higher 28% 29% 28% 26% 32% 33% 25% 34% 27% 26% 40% 32% 27% 28% 22% 24% 25% 31% 33% 22% 29% 35% 27% 31% 28% 31% 45% 10% 33% 44% 12% 26%
tariffs on imports
Donald Trump’s
character and felony
i S 43% 36% 47% 48% 38% 46% 40% 32% 45% 50% 32% 48% 55% 32% 42% 46% 42% 44% 44% 48% 45% 36% 52% 14% 37% 27% 3% 90% 33% 6% 87% 31%
unfit for President
The idea of a second
Trump term is an 45% 41% 48% 49% 42% 48% 43% 34% 46% 53% 34% 50% 58% 36% 42% 50% 45% 45% 46% 50% 47% 38% 54% 15% 38% 30% 4% 93% 39% 5% 90% 42%
absolute nightmare to me
The Democrats are just
playing politics with the
recent legal actions and 41% 43% 40% 37% 48% 42% 40% 42% 40% 41% 45% 40% 40% 39% 39% 42% 40% 43% 43% 34% 40% 50% 36% 57% 44% 49% 81% 4% 29% 7% 5% 31%
court cases against
Trump
Donald Trump was the
rightful winner of the
) e ) S 54% 54% 54%| 50%| 60%| 52%| 54%| 59%| 51%| 51%| 56%| 53%| 49%| 61%| 49%| 54%| 54% 54% 54%| 44% 55%| 63%| 49%| 73% 56%| 63%| 91%| 12% 59%| 88%| 16%| 54%
cheated out of it
I'm confident this US
election this November 39% 38% 40% 40% 36% 37% 40% 41% 39% 37% 33% 39% 38% 47% 39% 35% 39% 43% 34% 40% 40% 36% 41% 26% 41% 34% 21% 56% 36% 21% 57% 43%
will be free and fair
Kamala Harris will just
continue Biden’s failed 37% 35% 37% 34% 42% 37% 37% 38% 37% 36% 42% 34% 34% 33% 38% 38% 36% 37% 37% 31% 37% 43% 33% 51% 40% 44% 75% 3% 26% 68% 5% 28%

Q7. Agreement - The US should stop providing military support to Ukraine
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calley Non All

Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 25% 25% 24% 28% 19% 27% 22% 22% 28% 23% 28% 33% 23% 18% 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 28% 24% 21% 24% 26% 29% 26% 11% 40% 21% 12% 38% 25%
Moderately agree 20% 18% 16% 22% 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 20% 19% 16% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 17% 20% 12% 26% 27% 14% 27% 16%
Moderately disagree 21% 22% 23% 17% 23% 20% 21% 23% 21% 19% 18% 23% 19% 26% 19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 17% 22% 20% 26% 14% 24% 26% 15% 19%
Strongly disagree 22% 20% 22% 22% 25% 26% 19% 20% 20% 27% 24% 21% 31% 15% 18% 22% 18% 24% 28% 15% 24% 29% 23% 19% 22% 21% 39% 9% 12% 36% 10% 16%
Can’t say/Don’t know 13% 14% 15% 11% 12% 8% 17% 14% 14% 11% 11% 7% 6% 18% 19% 16% 15% 13% 9% 15% 13% 11% 12% 17% 9% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 11% 24%
Net Agree 44% 43% 40% 50% 39% 46% 43% 43% 46% 44% 47% 49% 44% 41% 44% 44% 46% 44% 44% 48% 45% 39% 44% 47% 46% 46% 22% 66% 47% 26% 64% 41%
Net Disagree 43% 43% 44% 39% 48% 46% 40% 42% 41% 45% 42% 44% 50% 42% 37% 40% 40% 43% 47% 37% 43% 50% 44% 36% 44% 41% 65% 23% 36% 62% 25% 35%




Q7. Agreement - Those charged or convicted in the January 6th events at the Capitol should be pardoned

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 22% 17% 23% 25% 18% 27% 17% 14% 22% 27% 19% 26% 32% 10% 18% 22% 20% 21% 25% 25% 22% 17% 24% 11% 22% 17% 4% 45% 4% 5% 42% 12%
Moderately agree 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% % 8% 2% 19% 12% 3% 18% 12%
Moderately disagree 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 4% 11% 21% 5% 13% 12%
Strongly disagree 48% 47% 48% 45% 55% 47% 49% 52% 46% 47% 53% 44% 45% 51% 48% 49% 50% 48% 46% 44% 47% 54% 42% 68% 54% 59% 86% 9% 49% 82% 12% 44%
Can’t say/Don’t know 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 6% 15% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 4% 15% 17% 13% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 4% 15% 15% 5% 15% 19%
Net Agree 32% 27% 32% 38% 27% 38% 27% 25% 33% 37% 30% 40% 43% 20% 28% 31% 30% 32% 37% 37% 32% 28% 36% 19% 29% 25% 6% 65% 16% 8% 60% 25%
|___Net Disagree 57% 60% 56% 53% 63% 55% 58% 64% 54% 54% 62% 52% 53% 64% 56% 56% 58% 59% 55% 50% 57% 64% 52% 75% 63% 67% 0% 20% 70% 7% 25% 56%
Q7. Agreement - Individual states should be free to strictly prohibit access to abortion
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
. Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 25% 22% 24% 29% 20% 30% 20% 21% 25% 28% 26% 30% 33% 16% 20% 24% 5% 25% 25% 7% 25% 23% 27% 20% 27% 22% 7% 46% 15% 8% 44% 20%
Moderately agree 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 17% 12% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16% 20% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 18% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12% 13% 13% 5% 24% 14% 6% 23% 13%
Moderately disagree 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 14%
Strongly disagree 41% 42% 38% 38% 49% 35% 46% 48% 39% 38% 41% 32% 33% 53% 45% 42% 41% 42% 41% 39% 39% 46% 39% 45% 45% 45% 70% 12% 41% 67% 15% 35%
Can’t say/Don’t know 9% 12% 10% 8% 8% % 12% 8% 11% 9% 5% 10% 5% 10% 13% 13% 11% 9% 5% 11% 12% 5% 9% 13% % 11% 7% 10% 19% 7% 10% 18%
Net Agree 39% 35% 41% 43% 35% 47% 33% 33% 38% 45% 40% 46% 53% 28% 32% 37% 39% 39% 43% 42% 38% 37% 42% 31% 40% 34% 12% 71% 29% 15% 68% 33%
Net Disagree 51% 53% 49% 48% 57% 46% 55% 59% 50% 46% 54% 44% 42% 62% 55% 50% 0% 53% 52% 47% 50% 58% 49% 56% 53% 55% 81% 20% 52% 78% 23% 49%
Q7. Agreement - There should be a mass deportation of migrants who have come through the southern border
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 36% 33% 37% 42% 29% 41% 32% 22% 38% 46% 24% 43% 52% 21% 33% 39% 9% 34% 36% 3% 36% 28% 40% 25% 32% 29% 10% 68% 22% 12% 64% 28%
Moderately agree 16% 17% 17% 17% 13% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 20% 12% 15% 11% 20% 23% 12% 21% 14%
Moderately disagree 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 17% 13% 10% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 1% 14% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 20% 6% 15% 19% 6% 22%
Strongly disagree 25% 27% 20% 23% 32% 26% 24% 37% 23% 19% 37% 23% 19% 35% 22% 19% 23% 27% 28% 19% 24% 33% 23% 23% 36% 30% 49% 2% 21% 46% 4% 22%
Can’t say/Don’t know 8% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 6% % 6% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7% 16% 5% 10% 9% 4% 20% 10% 5% 15%
Net Agree 52% 50% 54% 59% 42% 55% 50% 37% 55% 61% 40% 57% 66% 37% 54% 57% 54% 51% 52% 59% 52% 44% 57% 45% 43% 44% 21% 87% 44% 24% 85% 42%
|_Net Disagree 39% 42% 35% 35% 50% 39% 39% 54% 36% 31% 54% 36% 29% 52% 35% 33% 35% 42% 43% 31% 38% 50% 36% 39% 51% 45% 69% 8% 36% 66% 10% 43%
Q7. Agreement - We should ramp up oil drilling on public lands
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ 4 ; q q q Non q . All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 26% 21% 28% 29% 22% 33% 19% 15% 23% 36% 23% 31% 43% 8% 17% 29% 25% 28% 26% 31% 26% 21% 29% 14% 28% 21% 8% 49% 16% 9% 47% 16%
Moderately agree 16% 17% 15% 18% 13% 18% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 11% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 21% 12% 16% 9% 23% 16% 10% 23% 15%
Moderately disagree 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 17% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 16% 7% 13% 15% 9% 14%
Strongly disagree 29% 31% 28% 22% 40% 26% 31% 38% 29% 23% 30% 28% 23% 43% 30% 23% 28% 32% 30% 21% 29% 38% 27% 28% 34% 33% 54% 6% 24% 52% 6% 23%
Can’t say/Don’t know 17% 19% 15% 19% 13% 10% 23% 20% 18% 13% 12% 12% 7% 27% 24% 20% 20% 13% 12% 21% 16% 12% 16% 22% 15% 18% 13% 16% 31% 14% 16% 32%
Net Agree 42% 38% 43% 47% 36% 51% 34% 29% 40% 53% 40% 47% 62% 19% 34% 45% 40% 44% 44% 46% 43% 36% 45% 35% 40% 36% 17% 71% 31% 19% 69% 31%
Net Disagree 41% 43% 42% 34% 51% 39% 43% 51% 42% 33% 48% 41% 31% 54% 42% 35% 40% 43% 44% 32% 41% 51% 39% 42% 44% 45% 70% 13% 37% 67% 15% 37%
Q7. Agreement - US Attorneys who don’t follow guidance from the White House should be fired and replaced
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ q R q a q Non a q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
degree
Strongly agree 23% 21% 20% 27% 22% 24% 23% 19% 25% 25% 25% 22% 24% 15% 27% 25% 26% 20% 22% 29% 21% 19% 20% 30% 28% 29% 16% 31% 30% 19% 29% 18%
Moderately agree 18% 20% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 24% 15% 16% 26% 16% 14% 21% 14% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 17% 20% 13% 17% 19% 20%
Moderately disagree 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15%
Strongly disagree 19% 16% 21% 18% 23% 24% 14% 12% 21% 23% 14% 30% 28% 10% 13% 18% 16% 21% 25% 17% 15% 25% 19% 16% 19% 19% 26% 13% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Can’t say/Don’t know 25% 27% 26% 23% 24% 18% 31% 30% 24% 21% 22% 15% 17% 37% 32% 25% 24% 26% 23% 22% 29% 23% 26% 20% 24% 22% 25% 23% 30% 22% 24% 37%
Net Agree 41% 40% 40% 44% 38% 42% 41% 43% 40% 41% 51% 38% 38% 36% 41% 44% 46% 36% 38% 47% 39% 37% 38% 51% 43% 46% 33% 50% 43% 36% 48% 37%
Net Disagree 34% 32% 34% 33% 38% 40% 29% 27% 36% 38% 27% 46% 45% 27% 26% 31% 30% 38% 39% 31% 31% 40% 35% 29% 33% 31% 42% 26% 28% 42% 28% 26%




Q7. Agreement - There’s nothing wrong with bringing back Christian prayer to public schools

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzu:;le Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris [ Trump [ Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 34% 22% 34% 40% 30% 34% 33% 21% 32% 45% 24% 31% 44% 18% 33% 45% 39% 29% 27% 43% 36% 21% 35% 38% 30% 31% 13% 58% 33% 16% 54% 25%
Moderately agree 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 16% 19% 11% 14% 10% 21% 12% 10% 21% 11%
Moderately disagree 10% 14% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Strongly disagree 34% 38% 35% 27% 43% 34% 35% 45% 34% 27% 43% 33% 26% 44% 34% 27% 31% 35% 42% 26% 33% 46% 33% 25% 45% 37% 62% 6% 30% 57% 8% 39%
Can’t say/Don’t know 7% 11% 9% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 12% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% % 9% 6% 6% 15% 7% 7% 14%
Net Agree 49% 37% 49% 57% 43% 52% 46% 36% 47% 59% 40% 50% 61% 34% 44% 57% 53% 45% 43% 59% 47% 39% 50% 57% 41% 45% 23% 79% 45% 26% 76% 36%
|___Net Disagree 44% 52% 42% 38% 50% 43% 44% 56% 44% 35% 53% 44% 35% 57% 44% 35% 38% 48% 52% 33% 44% 56% 43% 35% 52% 46% 71% 15% 41% 67% 18% 50%
Q7. Agreement - The US should immediately apply higher tariffs on imports
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calligey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 22% 18% 20% 25% 19% 28% 17% 14% 25% 25% 21% 31% 30% 8% 20% 20% 25% 20% 20% 28% 22% 15% 20% 23% 29% 24% 10% 37% 15% 11% 35% 14%
Moderately agree 23% 24% 27% 22% 20% 25% 21% 17% 21% 28% 20% 21% 31% 16% 22% 25% 19% 26% 25% 24% 21% 23% 25% 17% 18% 18% 15% 32% 17% 16% 32% 18%
Moderately disagree 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 12% 19% 19% 14% 20% 14% 11% 12% 18% 19% 12% 16% 19% 15% 15% 14% 16% 22% % 22% 22% 8% 17%
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 11% 13% 21% 13% 14% 8% 8% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 23% 3% 12% 22% 4% 9%
Can’t say/Don’t know 27% 28% 25% 26% 29% 15% 38% 35% 26% 22% 19% 16% 12% 48% 35% 31% 31% 23% 21% 26% 27% 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 30% 21% 34% 29% 21% 42%
Net Agree 45% 43% 47% 47% 39% 52% 38% 32% 46% 53% 41% 51% 61% 24% 42% 45% 44% 46% 46% 52% 44% 38% 46% 40% 46% 42% 25% 69% 33% 27% 67% 32%
Net Disagree 28% 29% 28% 26% 32% 33% 25% 34% 27% 26% 40% 32% 27% 28% 22% 24% 25% 31% 33% 22% 29% 35% 27% 31% 28% 31% 45% 10% 33% 44% 12% 26%
Q7. Agreement - Donald Trump’s character and felony convictions make him unfit for President
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- College/ Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzo(r:::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 45% 47% 42% 40% 53% 42% 47% 50% 42% 42% 49% 40% 38% 51% 44% 46% 45% 43% 46% 37% 43% 54% 38% 67% 48% 56% 88% 3% 30% 83% 4% 37%
Moderately agree 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 13% 6% 4% 15% 7% 4% 11% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 7% 3% 21% 7% 5% 16%
Moderately disagree 8% 7% 9% 8% % % 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 11% 4% 10% 7% 6% 4% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 5% 1% 11% 20% 3% 12% 11%
Strongly disagree 36% 29% 38% 40% 31% 39% 33% 22% 36% 45% 24% 38% 51% 22% 35% 40% 38% 34% 35% 40% 38% 28% 43% 11% 31% 22% 1% 79% 13% 3% 75% 20%
Can’t say/Don’t know 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3% 4% 16% 4% 4% 17%
Net Agree 52% 56% 48% 48% 58% 50% 53% 63% 48% 46% 64% 47% 42% 62% 49% 50% 52% 50% 54% 45% 49% 61% 44% 78% 57% 65% 95% 6% 51% 90% 10% 53%
|_Net Disagree 43% 36% 47% 48% 38% 46% 40% 32% 45% 50% 32% 48% 55% 32% 42% 46% 42% 44% 44% 48% 45% 36% 52% 14% 37% 27% 3% 90% 33% 6% 87% 31%
Q7. Agreement - The idea of a second Trump term is an absolute nightmare to me
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Calley Non All
Northeast| Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof::e Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 44% 46% 42% 41% 48% 41% 46% 48% 42% 42% 48% 39% 38% 48% 44% 46% 45% 43% 43% 40% 43% 49% 36% 67% 52% 57% 88% 2% 28% 83% 4% 33%
Moderately agree % 8% 5% % % 7% 6% 13% 6% 3% 14% 6% 4% 12% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 5% 3% 17% 8% 4% 14%
Moderately disagree 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 2% 7% 23% 2% 9% 16%
Strongly disagree 39% 34% 40% 42% 36% 42% 36% 26% 40% 48% 26% 44% 52% 26% 36% 45% 39% 39% 39% 44% 41% 31% 48% 11% 32% 24% 2% 86% 16% 3% 81% 26%
Can’t say/Don’t know 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 15% 4% 3% 10%
Net Agree 51% 54% 48% 48% 55% 49% 52% 61% 48% 45% 62% 45% 41% 59% 49% 48% 51% 50% 52% 45% 49% 58% 42% 78% 59% 65% 94% 5% 46% 91% 8% 48%
Net Disagree 45% 41% 48% 49% 42% 48% 43% 34% 46% 53% 34% 50% 58% 36% 42% 50% 45% 45% 46% 50% 47% 38% 54% 15% 38% 30% 4% 93% 39% 5% 90% 42%
Q7. Agreement - The Democrats are just playing politics with the recent legal actions and court cases against Trump
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Soloa] Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzof:;le Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 37% 33% 39% 43% 30% 44% 32% 28% 36% 45% 35% 41% 52% 22% 32% 39% 35% 38% 42% 43% 37% 32% 43% 19% 32% 27% 5% 7% 21% 6% 74% 26%
Moderately agree 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 14% 8% 13% 11% 6% 20% 16% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 6% 15% 24% 8% 16% 18%
Moderately disagree 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 12% 10% 5% 10% % 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 2% 13% 11% 2% 9%
Strongly disagree 34% 34% 34% 30% 41% 33% 35% 32% 32% 38% 34% 30% 35% 29% 32% 40% 33% 35% 36% 30% 32% 41% 30% 48% 36% 41% 71% 2% 16% 66% 3% 21%
Can’t say/Don’t know 9% 13% 9% 7% 10% 5% 13% 13% 11% 5% 6% 8% 2% 19% 13% 8% 12% 8% 4% 12% 10% 6% 7% 14% 12% 13% 9% 4% 26% 9% 5% 25%
Net Agree 50% 44% 51% 56% 42% 53% 47% 44% 50% 53% 48% 52% 58% 42% 48% 49% 48% 49% 53% 54% 50% 44% 56% 29% 45% 38% 11% 92% 45% 14% 90% 44%
Net Disagree 41% 43% 40% 37% 48% 42% 40% 42% 40% 41% 45% 40% 40% 39% 39% 42% 40% 43% 43% 34% 40% 50% 36% 57% 44% 49% 81% 4% 29% 77% 5% 31%




Q7. Agreement - Donald Trump was the rightful winner of the 2020 election and was cheated out of it

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Callgey Non All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzolaele Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 23% 21% 23% 27% 19% 23% 23% 18% 25% 25% 18% 25% 26% 19% 24% 25% 25% 19% 24% 28% 24% 16% 26% 14% 22% 8% 4% 49% 7% 4% 45% 13%
Moderately agree 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 15% 10% 13% 5% 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 14% 9% 10% 13% 5% 12% 8% 2% 21% 8% 3% 21% 8%
Moderately disagree 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% % 7% 2% 8% 11%
Strongly disagree 48% 51% 48% 44% 54% 46% 50% 51% 45% 48% 49% 45% 45% 52% 45% 51% 50% 48% 47% 40% 49% 56% 42% 70% 52% 58% 9% 5% 51% 6% 8% 44%
Can’t say/Don’t know 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 9% 11% 16% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 3% 17% 27% 4% 18% 25%
Net Agree 34% 32% 34% 39% 29% 36% 33% 28% 35% 38% 33% 36% 39% 24% 35% 37% 36% 30% 37% 42% 33% 26% 39% 19% 34% 26% 6% 70% 14% % 66% 21%
|___Net Disagree 54% 54% 54% 50% 60% 52% 54% 59% 51% 51% 56% 53% 49% 61% 49% 54% 54% 54% 54% 44% 55% 63% 49% 73% 56% 63% 91% 12% 59% 88% 16% 54%
Q7. Agreement - I'm confident this US election this November will be free and fair
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- College/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo:;ie Univ+ | White | Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided | Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 24% 23% 27% 20% 28% 28% 20% 23% 21% 28% 31% 25% 29% 15% 17% 27% 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 27% 22% 27% 26% 27% 41% 10% 13% 40% 9% 13%
Moderately agree 24% 23% 21% 27% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 24% 24% 24% 23% 22% 27% 25% 23% 22% 29% 21% 23% 29% 24% 29% 22% 25% 28% 22% 22% 29% 21% 16%
Moderately disagree 21% 24% 23% 20% 18% 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 19% 24% 25% 19% 19% 19% 24% 18% 20% 22% 20% 23% 12% 19% 17% 12% 30% 18% 13% 29% 23%
Strongly disagree 18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 16% 19% 19% 20% 16% 14% 20% 15% 22% 20% 16% 19% 19% 16% 20% 18% 15% 18% 14% 21% 18% 9% 26% 18% 9% 28% 20%
Can’t say/Don’t know 13% 17% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 11% 16% 14% 9% 13% 18% 12% 14% 10% 13% 28% 10% 13% 28%
Net Agree 48% 46% 49% 47% 51% 52% 45% 45% 46% 52% 55% 48% 52% 38% 45% 52% 47% 45% 55% 44% 45% 56% 46% 56% 48% 52% 69% 31% 36% 69% 31% 29%
Net Disagree 39% 38% 40% 40% 36% 37% 40% 41% 39% 37% 33% 39% 38% 47% 39% 35% 39% 43% 34% 40% 40% 36% 41% 26% 41% 34% 21% 56% 36% 21% 57% 43%
Q7. Agreement - Kamala Harris will just continue Biden’s failed policies
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
a Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ A ; M a A Non q All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzo:;ie Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Strongly agree 40% 34% 42% 44% 34% 42% 37% 29% 40% 47% 30% 43% 51% 29% 38% 44% 40% 40% 40% 45% 41% 32% 46% 18% 34% 28% 5% 82% 19% 7% 78% 29%
Moderately agree 13% 16% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 19% 12% 9% 17% 14% 9% 20% 11% 8% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 12% 8% 13% 26% 11% 14% 17%
Moderately disagree 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 10% 18% 11% 9% 16% 13% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 18% 13% 16% 23% 1% 16% 21% 3% 13%
Strongly disagree 24% 24% 24% 21% 29% 24% 24% 20% 25% 27% 25% 23% 25% 17% 25% 28% 24% 23% 25% 21% 24% 28% 22% 32% 27% 28% 51% 1% 10% 47% 1% 15%
Can’t say/Don’t know 11% 15% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 15% 11% 7% 10% 9% 5% 18% 13% 10% 12% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7% 18% 16% 16% 12% 3% 29% 14% 4% 25%
Net Agree 53% 50% 53% 58% 46% 56% 50% 48% 53% 56% 47% 57% 60% 49% 49% 52% 51% 53% 55% 57% 54% 47% 60% 32% 43% 40% 14% 95% 45% 18% 92% 46%
Net Disagree 37% 35% 37% 34% 42% 37% 37% 38% 37% 36% 42% 34% 34% 33% 38% 38% 36% 37% 37% 31% 37% 43% 33% 51% 40% 44% 75% 3% 26% 68% 5% 28%
Q8. Finally on the question of competence, who do you trust more to provide leadership and sound judgement for any crises that may arise during the next term of the presidency?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education Ethnicity Vote Choice 2020 Vote
Total
q Male [ Male | Male |FemalefFemale|Female $50K- COIIEQE/ 4 ; q q q Non q . All
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS AZZO:::e Univ+ | White [ Blacik | Hispanic White Harris | Trump | Undecided [ Biden | Trump Others
Kamala Harris 45% 50% 47% 38% 51% 43% 46% 51% 44% 41% 53% 42% 38% 49% 46% 45% 46% 43% 46% 39% 44% 53% 37% 73% 50% 59% 95% 2% 25% 87% 4% 30%
Donald Trump 43% 38% 46% 48% 38% 46% 42% 33% 44% 51% 35% 46% 54% 33% 43% 48% 42% 45% 44% 47% 45% 38% 53% 14% 36% 27% 1% 95% 31% 4% 87% 39%
Neither 11% 12% 8% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8% 18% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 14% 14% 4% 4% 45% 9% 9% 31%




